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RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-11-1-.01
810-11-1-.02
810-11-1-.03
810-11-1-.04
810-11-1-.05
' 810-11-1-.06
810-11-1-.07
810-11-1-.08
810-11-1-.09
810-11-1-.10
810-11-1-.11
810-11-1-.12
810-11-1-.13
'810-11-1-.14
810-11-1-.16
810-11-1-.17
810-11-1-.18
810-11-1-.19
810-11-1-.20
810-11-1-.21
810-11-1-.22
810-11-1-.23
810-11-1-.24
810-11-1-.25
810-11-1-.26
810-11-1-.27
810-11-1-.28
810-11-1-.29
810-11-1-.30
810-11-1-.31
810-11-1-.32
810-11-1-.34
810-11-1-.35
810-11-1-.36
810-11-1-.37
810-11-1-.38
810-11-1-.39
810-11-1-.40

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Tax Policy & Research Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Papers

Application for Permit
Separate Permits

Expiration of Licenses
Inspector’s Duties

Good Order

Encroachment of Dates
Application Forms

Betting

Announcements

Sham Exhibitions

Passes

Revocation of Licenses
Physicians

Admission of Press Representatives to Weighing In
Drinks not to be Sold in Bottles
Contestant's Injuries

Collusive Contests

Pass Out Checks

Ticket Sellers

Participants Representative
Prompt Appearance of Contestants in Ring
Contestants, How Often May Compete
Use of Grease, etc.

Correct Names

Licenses, Cost

Contracts

Length of Boxing Program
Officials

Referee

Judges

Time Keeper

Announcer

Inspector at Ring

Seconds

Contestants

Bandages

Shoes



810-11-1-.41
810-11-1-.42
810-11-1-.43
810-11-1-.44
810-11-1-.46
810-11-1-.47
810-11-1-.51
810-11-1-.52
810-11-1-.53
810-11-1-.54
810-11-1-.55
810-11-1-.56
810-11-1-.57
810-11-1-.58
810-11-1-.59
810-11-1-.60
810-11-1-.61
810-11-1-.62
810-11-1-.63
810-11-1-.64
810-11-1-.65
810-11-1-.66
810-11-1-.67
810-11-2-.01
810-11-2-.02
810-11-2-.03
810-11-2-.04
810-11-2-.05
810-11-2-.06
810-11-2-.07
810-11-2-.08
810-11-2-.09
810-11-2-.10
810-11-2-.11
810-11-2-.12

810-11-2-.12.01

810-11-2-.13
810-11-2-.14
810-11-2-.15

810-11-2-.15.01

810-11-2-.16

- 810-11-2-.17

810-11-2-.18
810-11-2-.19
810-11-2-.20
810-11-2-.21

Down

Major Fouls

Minor Fouls

Number and Duration of Rounds
Difference In Weight

Stopping a Match or Exhibition
Seating of Patrons

Decisions

Weight and Classes

Weighing Time

Ring Equipment

Height of Ring

Ring, Obstructions

Buckets, Bottles and Fans
Gloves

Police

Officials must not be Interested
Rest Period

~Age Limit

Penalties

Suspensions

Fines

Admission Fees
Papers-Wrestling

Officials

Application for Permit
Expiration of Permit
Expiration of Licenses
Inspector's Duties

Good Order

Encroachment of Dates
Application Forms

Betting

Announcements

Sham Exhibitions
Collusive Contests

Passes

Revocation of Licenses .
Medical Examination
Drinks not to be Sold in Bottles
Failure to Appear

Licenses not Accepted as Passes
Tickets

Pass Out Checks

Ticket Sellers

Participants Representative



810-11-2-.22
810-11-2-.23
810-11-2-.24
810-11-2-.25
810-11-2-.27
810-11-2-.29
810-11-2-.30
810-11-2-.31
810-11-2-.32
810-11-2-.33
810-11-2-.34
810-11-2-.35
810-11-2-.36
810-11-2-.37
810-11-2-.38
810-11-2-.39
810-11-2-.40
810-11-2-.41
810-11-2-.42
810-11-2-43
810-11-2-.44
810-11-2-.45
810-11-2-.46

810-11-2-.47
810-11-2-.48
810-11-2-.49

810-11-2-.49.01

810-11-2-.50
810-11-2-.51
810-11-2-.52
810-11-2-.53
810-11-2-.54
810-11-2-.55
810-11-2-.56
810-11-2-.57
810-11-2-.58
810-11-2-.59
810-11-3-.01

810-11-3-.02

INTENDED ACTION:

Prompt Appearance of Contestants in Ring
Use of Grease, etc.

Correct Names

Licenses, Cost

Substitutions

Inspector in Charge

Decisions

Weight and Classes

Weighing Time

Separate Permits

Referee

Scales

Announcer

Seconds

Championship Passes

Time Limit on Length of Matches

Final Decision of the Referee, When Made
Costumes

Ring

Improper Holds, Grips, etc.

Falls and Decisions

Physical Fitness

Contestants in all Matches Must be Properly
Trained and in Fit Physical Condition to Wrestle at their Best
Age

Quitting or Conceding Defeat

Referee's Discretion to Stop the Bout
Stopping a Match or Exhibition

Charging of Time upon Stopping a Bout
Hygiene

Separate Licenses

Premature Announcements

Duties of the Commission

Suspensions

Fines

Admission Fees

Police

Admission of Press Representatives to Weighing In

Application for License to Box, Wrestle, or Participate Directly in

Either Sport in any way on a Professional Basis
Application for Permit to Hold Boxing or Wrestling Contest

Repeal the above rules



SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above rules to
comply with Act 2011-164, which repealed Code Sections 41-9-90.01 and 41-9-96. Due to the passage
of this legislation, the administrative rules in Chapter 810-11 are no longer effective.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at 10:00 a.m.
on Wednesday, September 7, 2011, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room 3114, Gordon Persons
Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the rule(s) can be obtained at
www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Deputy Commissioner of the Alabama
Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery,
Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following publication of the notice or
by appearing at the hearing. ’

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Wednesday, September 7, 2011

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380

-

U)W

Michael E. Mason, Deputy Commissioner
Alabama Department of Revenue

0853APC.INT



